

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 63/2022

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 28-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR
Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sharukh Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A short affidavit is filed on behalf of the Union of India.

As the Court time is over, the matter could not be heard.

Put up on 05.12.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)